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Irish comments on ISO/IEC FCD 10646:2003
Reference: SC2 N4125
Closes: 2010-04-15
Date: 2010-04-11

Ireland disapproves the draft with the editorial comments given below. Acceptance of these
comments and appropriate changes to the text will change our vote to approval.

Our comments involve requests to replace some of the chart fonts. either because the fonts
presently used are of substandard design quality (such as the Malayalam) or in order to restore
a uniformity of design to Latin and common punctuation and similar characters. Over the years
glyphs have been taken from several different sources, chiefly from John Fiscella, from SIL, and
from Michael Everson, and this has brought about a distinct difference in the shapes of many
characters. We propose to replace existing chart fonts with those given below. Note that a
similar replacement for Greek and Cyrillic fonts has already been completed. Sets like General
punctuation have been included here because Supplementary Punctuation uses slightly
different glyphs. In general we believe that the glyphs we have proposed below should be
generally acceptable, though we are willing to make modifications based on SC2 and UTC
recommendations to any particular glyphs which prove problematic.

E1. Page 62, Row 008: C1 Controls and Latin-1 Supplement. Ireland recommends that a
uniform Times-like font be used for the glyphs in this block.

E2. Page 67, Row 010: Latin Extended-A. Ireland recommends that a uniform Times-like font
be used for the glyphs in this block.

E3. Page 72, Row 018: Latin Extended-B. Ireland recommends that a uniform Times-like font
be used for the glyphs in this block.

E4. Page 78, Row 025: IPA Extensions. Ireland recommends that a uniform Times-like font be
used for the glyphs in this block.

E5. Page 82, Row 02B: Spacing Modifier Letters. Ireland recommends that a uniform Times-
like font be used for the glyphs in this block.

E6. Page 86, Row 030: Combining Diacritical Marks. Ireland recommends that a uniform
Times-like font be used for the glyphs in this block.

E7. Page 335, Row 037: Greek and Coptic. Ireland recommends that the updated Keft from
from the International Association for Coptic Studies be used for the Coptic glyphs in this
block (03E2..03EF).

E8. Page 146, Row 0D0: Malayalam. Ireland recommends that the rather inconsistent font
used for Malayalam be replaced with the one given in the table shown below. 

E9. Page 155, Row 0E8: Lao. Ireland recommends that the rather inconsistent font used for
Lao be replaced with the one given in the table shown below. 

E10. Page 237, Row 1E0: Latin Extended Additional. Ireland recommends that a uniform
Times-like font be used for the glyphs in this block.
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E11. Page 251, Row 200: General Punctuation. Ireland recommends that a uniform Times-
like font be used for the glyphs in this block.

E12. Page 335, Row 2C8: Coptic. Ireland recommends that the updated Keft from from the
International Association for Coptic Studies be used for the glyphs in this block.

E13. Page 1226, Row FB0: Alphabetic Presentation Forms. Ireland recommends that a
uniform Times-like font be used for the seven Latin glyphs in this block.
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2CDE
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FB0 FB1 FB2 FB3 FB4

ff

fi

fl

ffi

ffl

�

�

մն

մե

մի

վն

մխ

יִ

ﬞ

ײַ

ע

א

ד

ה

כ

ל

ם

ר

ת

+

שׁ

שׂ

שּׁ

שּׂ

אַ

אָ

אּ

בּ

גּ

דּ

הּ

וּ

זּ

טּ

יּ

ךּ

כּ

לּ

מּ

נּ

סּ

ףּ

פּ

צּ

קּ

רּ

שּ

תּ

וֹ

בֿ

כֿ

פֿ

אל

FB00

FB01

FB02

FB03

FB04

FB05

FB06

FB13

FB14

FB15

FB16

FB17

FB1D

FB1E
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FB21

FB22

FB23

FB24
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FB26

FB27

FB28

FB29

FB2A

FB2B

FB2C

FB2D

FB2E

FB2F

FB30

FB31

FB32

FB33

FB34

FB35

FB36

FB38

FB39

FB3A

FB3B

FB3C

FB3E

FB40

FB41

FB43

FB44

FB46

FB47

FB48

FB49
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FB4D

FB4E

FB4F
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